

## Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Investigative Report



Officer Involved Critical Incident - 10180 Busenburg Rd., Howard, OH 43028, Knox County



**Investigative Activity:** ATF eTrace Report

Involves: Lloyd Ray (S)
Activity Date: 06/30/2025

Activity Location: BCI Richfield, 4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, OH

44286

Authoring Agent: SA Joseph Lamping #184

## Narrative:

On Monday, June 16, 2025, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Joseph Lamping (SA Lamping) received a "Firearms Trace Summary" report from the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives (ATF). The report contained information about the firearm that Lloyd Ray possessed during the incident on June 5, 2025. The report provided details about the .22 long rifle Savage Arms Incorporated model 64 bearing serial number 2843154,

On Wednesday June 18, 2025, an additional ATF report was received in reference to a
.22 long rifle Derya Arms model TM22-A-18 bearing serial number TG970-22A104883
The report indicated that the firearm was purchased by
This firearm was in the residence but was not in $\overline{\text{Lloyd}}$ Ray's direct possession at the time of the incident as it was recovered from a storage area.
Additionally, an FBI National Crime Information Center (NCIC) check of the weapons was conducted by the BCI Criminal Intelligence Unit to determine if the weapon was
reported as being stolen.

The ATF reports were attached to this report. Please refer to the attachments for further details.

## **References:**

None

## **Attachments:**

- 1. Savage Arms E-trace
- 2. Derva Arms E-trace

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.